

INTEGRATED COOKTOP SUPPORT FOR DOWNDRAFT VENTILATION

INSTALLMENT INSTRUCTIONS (ISUPPORT)

Package Number: 808268

For Use With Wolf Cooktop Models: CT15G/S, CT15E/S, IM15/S, IG15/S

These instructions contain procedural information to install the Integrated Cooktop Support for downdraft ventilation installations. **NOTE: This component package DOES NOT include the Filler Strip Assembly. Please order Package Model number: IFILLER.**

CONTAINS

<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>PART NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
1	1	803387	Rear Bracket Assembly
2	2	803385	#6 Pan Head Screws
3	2	803391	#6-32 x 1/2" Pan Head Screws
4	1	808268	Installation Instructions Rev A

TOOLS NEEDED: #2 Phillips Screw Driver, 3/32" Drill & Drill, Tape Measure

PROCEDURE:

1. Locate and center the 803387 Rear Bracket support in the downdraft cutout as shown in illustration at right.
2. Position rear bracket support so that top surface is flush with counter top. You may need a straight edge to assist.
3. Mark center of elongated slots of rear bracket support at both ends on counter top.
4. Mark center of elongated slots of Filler Strip Bracket (not included) on front of cooktop cutout.
5. Using a 3/32" drill bit, drill a 3/4" deep pilot hole for the four #6/32 mounting screws.

⚠ WARNING

Please consult with the counter top manufacturer / installer for proper method of installing screws into inside edge of counter top. Damage may occur if proper methods are not used.

6. Install Downdraft into counter top opening, but **DO NOT** secure in place at this time.
7. Secure Rear Bracket Support and Filler Strip Bracket to counter top.
8. Install Integrated cooktops into corresponding openings.
9. Position Filler Strip into Filler Strip Bracket and install three #10-24 nuts, but do not tighten.
10. Align and adjust cooktops, downdraft and filler strip in counter top opening and then tighten cooktop hold down clamps, filler strip nuts and secure downdraft per installation instructions.

